






Jan - Jun 22 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

REAL ESTATE 3,501,913.05 3,491,935.00 9,978.05

LOCAL ENABLING TAXES 1,562,048.51 1,290,388.00 271,660.51

LICENSES AND PERMITS 7,378.50 15,340.00 -7,961.50

BUSINESS LICENSES AND PERMITS 157,133.73 146,004.00 11,129.73

NON-BUSINESS LICS & PERMITS 8,000.00 23,972.00 -15,972.00

FINES 7,537.99 6,999.98 538.01

INTEREST EARNINGS 2,930.67 9,999.98 -7,069.31

STATE CAPITAL & OPERAT GRANTS 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00

STATE SHARED REVENUE & ENTITLE 407,359.16 465,000.00 -57,640.84

COVID-19 ARPA LOCAL FISCAL RECO 0.00 0.00 0.00

TAX COLLECTION FEE 12,430.00 16,884.00 -4,454.00

LOCAL GOVT PAY IN LIEU OF TAX 0.00 6,500.00 -6,500.00

SPECIAL FIRE SERVICES 30.00 499.96 -469.96

SPECIAL POLICE SERVICES 2,010.00 2,499.98 -489.98

BUILDING INSPECTION FEES 21,163.10 86,147.00 -64,983.90

PROTECTIVE INSPECTION FEES 10,783.40 35,475.00 -24,691.60

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS 3,570.00 2,999.94 570.06

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 132,398.58 165,399.00 -33,000.42

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,461,259.54 1,415,000.00 46,259.54

PROCEEDS-GENERAL FIXED ASSETS 149,986.62 5,000.00 144,986.62

TAX ANTICIPATION NOTE 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00

COMMUNITY CENTER REVENUE 78,434.00 64,460.00 13,974.00

SCHAUTZ STADUIM REVENUE 44,211.36 39,821.00 4,390.36

Total Income 7,760,578.21 7,305,324.84 455,253.37

3:25 PM Borough of Dunmore
07/06/22 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis January through June 2022
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Jan - Jun 22 Budget $ Over Budget

Expense
GENERAL GOVT 160,705.23 164,680.88 -3,975.65

EXECUTIVE (MAYOR/MANAGER) 120,988.66 73,101.00 47,887.66

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 35,318.95 6,753.00 28,565.95

TAX COLLECTION 32,565.50 33,150.94 -585.44

LAW 66,256.53 60,000.00 6,256.53

POLICE STATION EXPENSES 1,439.84 2,249.96 -810.12

PERSONNEL ADM (EMP BENEFITS) 1,453,365.93 1,178,860.96 274,504.97

ENGINEER 17,505.00 42,499.96 -24,994.96

BUILDINGS AND PLANT 49,986.31 94,299.90 -44,313.59

POLICE 1,165,808.56 1,119,245.90 46,562.66

FIRE 804,031.15 770,242.80 33,788.35

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 47,106.85 61,292.00 -14,185.15

PLANNING AND ZONING 19,383.02 57,849.92 -38,466.90

HEALTH 7,099.03 6,750.00 349.03

SOLID WASTE (COLL & DISP) 565,504.62 612,851.96 -47,347.34

HIGHWAYS GENERAL PURCHASES 0.00 1,249.96 -1,249.96

HIGHWAY MAINT-SNOW & ICE 191,711.64 98,280.00 93,431.64

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE (SIGNALS) 10,738.15 10,499.94 238.21

HIGHWAY MAINT - STREET LIGHTING 24,457.55 1,800.00 22,657.55

HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION & REBUILD 107,102.18 53,142.80 53,959.38

STORMWATER MGMT/FLOOD CONTROL 0.00 500.00 -500.00

CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00

PARTICIPANT RECREATION 72,251.90 42,875.00 29,376.90

COMMUNITY CENTER 62,449.34 29,999.96 32,449.38

SCHAUTZ STADIUM 10,310.54 7,897.20 2,413.34

DEBT PRINCIPAL 175,429.00 425.00 175,004.00

DEBT INTEREST 69,931.85 81,269.00 -11,337.15

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 146,992.20 118,999.94 27,992.26

RETIREMENT & PENSION CONTRIB. 349,754.02 250,000.00 99,754.02

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 14,602.39 9,150.00 5,452.39

INSURANCE PREMIUMS 225,107.64 160,000.00 65,107.64

ARPA EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Expense 6,007,903.58 5,174,917.98 832,985.60

Net Ordinary Income 1,752,674.63 2,130,406.86 -377,732.23

Net Income 1,752,674.63 2,130,406.86 -377,732.23

3:25 PM Borough of Dunmore
07/06/22 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis January through June 2022
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Jun 22 Jan - Jun 22

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

REAL ESTATE 183,512.79 3,501,913.05

LOCAL ENABLING TAXES 117,027.53 1,562,048.51

LICENSES AND PERMITS 1,684.50 7,378.50

BUSINESS LICENSES AND PERMITS 450.00 157,133.73

NON-BUSINESS LICS & PERMITS 1,800.00 8,000.00

FINES 2,812.14 7,537.99

INTEREST EARNINGS 443.58 2,930.67

STATE CAPITAL & OPERAT GRANTS 0.00 15,000.00

STATE SHARED REVENUE & ENTITLE 0.00 407,359.16

TAX COLLECTION FEE 1,700.00 12,430.00

SPECIAL FIRE SERVICES 0.00 30.00

SPECIAL POLICE SERVICES 0.00 2,010.00

BUILDING INSPECTION FEES 3,137.33 21,163.10

PROTECTIVE INSPECTION FEES 1,926.68 10,783.40

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS 420.00 3,570.00

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,009.70 132,398.58

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 0.00 1,461,259.54

PROCEEDS-GENERAL FIXED ASSETS 1,446.00 149,986.62

TAX ANTICIPATION NOTE 0.00 175,000.00

COMMUNITY CENTER REVENUE 3,039.00 78,434.00

SCHAUTZ STADUIM REVENUE 22,847.50 44,211.36

Total Income 359,256.75 7,760,578.21

2:53 PM Borough of Dunmore
07/06/22 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis June 2022
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Jun 22 Jan - Jun 22

Expense
GENERAL GOVT 22,171.95 160,705.23

EXECUTIVE (MAYOR/MANAGER) 60,171.31 120,988.66

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 1,054.95 35,318.95

TAX COLLECTION 4,042.84 32,565.50

LAW 7,959.14 66,256.53

POLICE STATION EXPENSES 220.62 1,439.84

PERSONNEL ADM (EMP BENEFITS) 241,809.47 1,453,365.93

ENGINEER 4,050.00 17,505.00

BUILDINGS AND PLANT 6,324.42 49,986.31

POLICE 173,850.20 1,165,808.56

FIRE 148,556.61 804,031.15

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 10,824.32 47,106.85

PLANNING AND ZONING 4,572.93 19,383.02

HEALTH 1,182.40 7,099.03

SOLID WASTE (COLL & DISP) 90,444.17 565,504.62

HIGHWAY MAINT-SNOW & ICE 0.00 191,711.64

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE (SIGNALS) 3,403.92 10,738.15

HIGHWAY MAINT - STREET LIGHTING 3,290.63 24,457.55

HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION & REBUILD 55,766.02 107,102.18

PARTICIPANT RECREATION 9,845.10 72,251.90

COMMUNITY CENTER 5,915.42 62,449.34

SCHAUTZ STADIUM 2,560.06 10,310.54

DEBT PRINCIPAL 0.00 175,429.00

DEBT INTEREST 0.00 69,931.85

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 21,466.63 146,992.20

RETIREMENT & PENSION CONTRIB. 76,520.03 349,754.02

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 550.53 14,602.39

INSURANCE PREMIUMS 56,065.00 225,107.64

Total Expense 1,012,618.67 6,007,903.58

Net Ordinary Income -653,361.92 1,752,674.63

Net Income -653,361.92 1,752,674.63

2:53 PM Borough of Dunmore
07/06/22 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis June 2022
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